72
CARATTERISTICHE IDRAULICHE
Hydraulic features • Características hidráulicas • Caracteristiques hydrauliques
• Hydraulische eigenschaften • ģидравлиŗеские ŕарактеристики
Tipo
Type
Ĭłŉ
P2

[mm]
w
[mm]
x1
[mm]
x2
[mm]
z1
[mm]
z2
[mm]
d
[mm]
kg
kW HP
IR65-125D 3 4 100 (IE2) 396 100 125 95 280 212 160 180 14 65 279 - - - - - 49
IR65-125D 3 4 100 (IE3) 459 100 125 95 280 212 160 180 14 65 317 - - - - - 51
IR65-125C 4 5,5 112 426 100 125 95 280 212 160 180 14 65 304 - - - - - 55
IR65-125B 5,5 7,5 112 449 100 125 95 280 212 160 180 14 65 304 - - - - - 61
IR65-125A 7,5 10 132 520 100 125 95 280 212 160 180 14 65 123,5 320 280 261 216 12 82
73
CURVE CARATTERISTICHE
Performances curves • Curvas características • Courbes de performances
• Leistungskurven • İабоŗие ŕарактеристики

[mm]
w
[mm]
x1
[mm]
x2
[mm]
z1
[mm]
z2
[mm]
d
[mm]
kg
kW HP
IR65-160C 9,2 12,5 132 510 100 125 95 280 212 160 200 14 65 114 320 280 261 216 12 89
IR65-160B 11 15 132 510 100 125 95 280 212 160 200 14 65 114 320 280 261 216 12 92
IR65-160A 15 20 132 565 100 125 95 280 212 160 200 14 65 114 320 280 261 216 12 95
75
CURVE CARATTERISTICHE
Performances curves • Curvas características • Courbes de performances
• Leistungskurven • İабоŗие ŕарактеристики

>0,5
80 65
76
CARATTERISTICHE IDRAULICHE
Hydraulic features • Características hidráulicas • Caracteristiques hydrauliques
• Hydraulische eigenschaften • ģидравлиŗеские ŕарактеристики
Tipo
Type
Ĭłŉ
P2
MEI Q
l/s 0 13,9 16,7 19,4 22,2 25 27,8 33,3 36,1 38,9
kW HP
m3/h 0 50 60 70 80 90 100 120 130 140
l/min 0 833 1000 1167 1333 1500 1667 2000 2167 2333
IR65-200C 15 20 >0,1
H (m)
43 42 41 40 38 36 33 27 23
IR65-200B 18,5 25 >0,1 48 47,5 47 46 45 43 40 33 30 25
IR65-200A 22 30 >0,1 55 55 54,5 54 53 51 50 44 41 35

w
[mm]
x1
[mm]
x2
[mm]
z1
[mm]
z2
[mm]
d
[mm]
kg
kW HP
IR65-200C 15 20 132 565 100 125 95 320 250 180 225 14 65 114 320 280 261 216 12 111
IR65-200B 18,5 25 160 644 100 125 95 320 250 180 225 14 65 152 410 370 319 254 14 139
IR65-200A 22 30 160 644 100 125 95 320 250 180 225 14 65 152 410 370 319 254 14 141
77
CURVE CARATTERISTICHE
Performances curves • Curvas características • Courbes de performances
• Leistungskurven • İабоŗие ŕарактеристики

Hydraulic features • Características hidráulicas • Caracteristiques hydrauliques
• Hydraulische eigenschaften • ģидравлиŗеские ŕарактеристики
Tipo
Type
Ĭłŉ
P2
MEI Q
L/s 0 11 16,7 22,2 27,8 33,3 36,1 38,9 41,6 45,8
kW HP
m3/h 0 40 60 80 100 120 130 140 160 165
l/min 0 667 1000 1333 1667 2000 2167 2333 2666 2750
IR65-200NC 18,5 25 >0,4
H (m)
46 45 44,5 42 37 32 27 24
IR65-200NB 22 30 >0,4 54 53 51 49 45 40 36 32 21
IR65-200NA 30 40 >0,4 66 65 64,5 64 60 56 53 50 42 38
DIMENSIONI – VERSIONI STANDARD
Dimensions – standard versions • Dimensiones – versiones estándar  • Dimensions-versions standard
• Abmessungen – standardausfuehrung •  размеры – базовые исполнения
Disegni dimensionali, pesi e immagini sono unicamente indicativi e non

[mm]
w
[mm]
x1
[mm]
x2
[mm]
z1
[mm]
z2
[mm]
d
[mm]
kg
kW HP
IR65-200NC 18,5 25 160 644 100 125 95 320 250 180 225 14 65 152 410 370 319 254 14 139
IR65-200NB 22 30 160 644 100 125 95 320 250 180 225 14 65 152 410 370 319 254 14 141
IR65-200NA 30 40 180 731 100 125 95 320 250 180 225 14 65 225 321 241 / 279 359 279 14 190
79
CURVE CARATTERISTICHE
Performances curves • Curvas características • Courbes de performances

[mm]
w
[mm]
x1
[mm]
x2
[mm]
z1
[mm]
z2
[mm]
d
[mm]
kg
kW HP
IR65-250NC 22 30 160 679 100 160 120 360 280 200 250 18 80 187 410 370 319 254 14 149
IR65-250NB 30 40 180 761 100 160 120 360 280 200 250 18 80 210 410 370 344 279 14 193
IR65-250NA 37 50 200 761 100 160 120 360 280 200 250 18 80 268 363 305 400 318 18 221
IR65-250NO 45 60 225 870 100 170 126 370 280 225 331 18 90 314 389 282/315 438 356 18 315
81
CURVE CARATTERISTICHE
Performances curves • Curvas características • Courbes de performances